WRITTEN AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS AND LAMB COUNTY, TEXAS

THIS WRITTEN AMENDMENT (the "Amendment") is made by and between the COUNTY OF HOCKLEY, TEXAS, acting by and through its duly authorized representatives, the Hockley County Commissioners Court, Sharla Baldridge, County Judge (hereinafter referred to as "Hockley County") and COUNTY OF LAMB, TEXAS, acting by and through its duly authorized representatives, the Lamb County Commissioners Court, James M. DeLoach, County Judge (hereinafter referred to as "Lamb County").

The Interlocal Agreement (the "Agreement") between Hockley County and Lamb County previously became effective on November 13, 2023, and per its terms is still in full force and effect, for the purpose of facilitating the conducting of a jury trial, including jury selection, in Cause No. 19-10-9716.

THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

On February 14, 2024, District Judge Jay Michael "Pat" Phelan entered a Notice of Hearing in Cause Number 19-10-9716, entitled the State of Texas vs. Jeremy Atchison, attached hereto as Exhibit "A," and incorporated herein by reference, resetting the jury trial in that cause to occur in Lamb County, Texas, beginning on March 25, 2024.

Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in accordance with its terms. If there is conflict between this Amendment and the Agreement, the terms of this Amendment will prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties enter into this Agreement on the Had day of February, 2024.

County of Hockley, Texas:

County of Lamb, Texas:

James DeLoach, County Judge

Attest:

Attest:

Jennifer Palermo, County Clerk

Tonya Ritchie County Clerk

REVIEWED AS TO FORM:

Rickie Redman

Lamb County & District Attorney

Anna Hord

Hockley County Attorney